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The Honorable Jim Justice 
Governor 
State Capitol Complex 
i 900 Kanawha Boulevard. East 
C harleston. West Virginio 25305 

Governor Justice: 

August 1 ?0 1 7 

Jim JustiL·c. (iu\'cmor 
i\uslitl t'up.:rtun. ( 'ahirwl S~~IO:lilry 

•h:p. \I\. gm 

Enclosed is a compilation of rec eip ts and expenditures from the Oil and Gas Operating 
Permit and Processing Fund for fiscal Yeur 2016. m required by WV Code 22-6-29(o). 

During !he fiscal year, $2.467.374 was collected and deposited ond $3.829.75 1 w as 
e;;:pe~:d;::d frorn the fund. l hose t:xpenditurE::. wore for the primary purpose ot 
operating the Office of Oil and Gas. 

Should you hove any ques1ions or require additional information, please contact me a t 
!304} 926-0499 extension 1654. 

mes artin. Chief 
.! Office of Oil and Gas 



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection 
Offtce of Oil and Gas 

FY2016 Annual Report for Fund 3323 
Per WV Code 22-6-29(a) 

3323 - Oil and Gas Operating Pennit and Processing Fund 

Beginning Cash at July 1, 2015 

Revenues: 
Bankruptcy Recoveries 
Fines and Penalties 
WeN Work Pennit Fees 
Horizontal Well Control Pennit Fee 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUE 

Expenditures: 
Personal Services 
Benefits 
Unclassified 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Ending Cash at June 30, 2016 

4 
234,650 
367,650 

1,865,000 
70 

1,975,015 
693,901 

1,160,835 

6,152,334 

2,467,374 

3,829,751 

4,789,957 


