

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Oas 601 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 Phone (304) 926-0450 Fax (304) 926-0452 Jim Justice, Governor Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

August 1, 2017

The Honorable Jim Justice Governor State Capitol Complex 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Governor Justice:

Enclosed is a compilation of receipts and expenditures from the Oil and Gas Operating Permit and Processing Fund for Fiscal Year 2016, as required by WV Code 22-6-29(a).

During the fiscal year, \$2,467,374 was collected and deposited and \$3,829,751 was expended from the fund. Those expenditures were for the primary purpose of operating the Office of Oil and Gas.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (304) 926-0499 extension 1654.

Sincerely,

Office of Oil and Gas

## West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas FY2016 Annual Report for Fund 3323 Per WV Code 22-6-29(a)

3323 - 0	oil and	Gas C	Operating	Permit and	Processing	Fund

Beginning Cash at July 1, 2015	6,152,334	
Revenues:		
Bankruptcy Recoveries	4	
Fines and Penalties	234,650	
Well Work Permit Fees	367,650	
Horizontal Well Control Permit Fee	1,865,000	
Miscellaneous	70	
TOTAL REVENUE		2,467,374
Expenditures:		
Personal Services	1,975,015	
Benefits	693,901	
Unclassified	1,160,835	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES		3,829,751
Ending Cash at June 30, 2016		4,789,957